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Assets
and

Liabilities
of

Secondary-school
Boards

and
Endowed

Schools
as
at

31st
December,

1930.
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i
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Assets.

Liabilities.

Secondary-school
Boards.

Balance
1st
January,_
|

Mjw,

lyou.

i)nTilf
Ralflnpps

gnH

Aromint.ti
owin<*
to

«slst
December,

1930.

Investments
Board

Total-Overdrafts
and

Loans.
Other

Liabilities.
Total.

|

y

I

A.

Secondary
Schools.

£

s.
d.

I

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

g.
d.

Whangarei
High
School

....
Dr.

888
11
5

I

1,130
11
3

1,069
7

4

2,199
18
7

..

2,215
1

9

2,215
1

9

Dr.

15
3

2

Auckland
Grammar

Schools..

..
Cr.

11,484
9

8

9,672
3

6

8,321
16
10

17,994
0

4

2,115
5

8

6,103
16
8

8,219
2

4

Cr.
9,774
18
0

Thames
High
School

....
Cr.

852
9

1

295
7
11

3,539
11
6

3,834
19
5

1,825
5

1

85
18
4

1,911
3

5

Cr.
1,923
16
0

Hamilton
High
School

....
Cr.
2,200
5

6

2,774
2

8

466
14
2

3,240
16
10..

291
3

2

291
3

2

Cr.
2,949
13
8

Rotorua
High
School

....
Cr.

568
1

2

222
15
3

37
16
2

260
11
5..
134
9

1

134
9

1

Cr.

126
2

4

New
Plymouth
High
Schools

..

Dr.
6,171
2

1

2,201
9

7

1,736
3

5

3,937
13
0

5,547
3

0

3,415
18
5

8,963
1

5

Dr.
5.025
8

5

Wanganui
Girls'College

..

..

Cr.
2,257
19
3

5,140
16
2

1,267
16
11

6,408
13
1..
2,304
1

6

2,304
1

6

Cr.
4,104
11
7

Palmerston
North
High
Schools

..

Dr.

99
8

9

2,064
6

6

1,697
1

10

3,761
8

4

300
0

0

1,998
18
8

2,298
18
8

Cr.
1,462
9

8

Gisborne
High
School

..

..
Cr.
5,588
10
2

3,135
3

5

2,698
9
10

5,833
13
3

..

381
16
5

381
16
5

Cr.

5,45116
10

Napier
High
Schoolsf....
Dr.

12,447
19
3

Hastings
High
School

....
Cr.

266
17
10

518
5

5

278
15
9

797
1

2..
335
2

7

335
2

7

Cr.

461
18
7

Dannevirke
High
School

..
Cr.

871
8

2

612
18
3

316
3

3

929
1

6..
1

0

6

1

0

6

Cr.

928
1

0

Wairarapa
High

School

....
Cr.
2,142
2

9

2,272
8

3

1,231
12
5

3,504
0

8..
7,044
15
8

7,044
15
8

Dr.
3,540
15
0

Hutt
Valley
High
School

....
Cr.

667
15
10

637
12
11

41
11
11

679
4
10..
23
10
0

23
10
0

Cr.

655
14
10

Wellington
College

......
Dr.

13,994
16
5

5,614
2

2

3,598
9

9

9,212
11
11

37,790
18
5

541
6

7

38,332
5

0

Dr.
29,119
13
1

Marlborough
High
School

....
Dr.

7
14
7

1,080
3

4

79
9

5

1,159
12
9..

1,001
19
4

1,001
19
4

Cr.

157
13
5

Nelson
College

....
Cr.

859
9

0

7,384
0

0

3,919
9

1

11,303
9

1

4,000
0

0

4,167
14
11

8,167
14
11

Cr.
3,135
14
2

Rangiora
High
School

....
Dr.

758
13
1

545
10
11

216
4

2 1761
15
1

839
15
0

1,366
14
4

2,206
9

4

Dr.
1,444
14
3

Christchurch
Boys'
High
School

..
Dr.
46,017
8

0

476
17
3

1,801
7

10

2,278
5

1

47,000
0

0

119
2

10

47,119
2
10

Dr.
44,840
17
9

Christchurch
Girls'
High
School

..
Dr.
4,360
17
4

1.715
8

8

310
14
4

2,026
3

0

..

69
11
0

69
11
0

Cr.
1,956

12
0

Avonside
Girls'
High
School.

...
Dr.

304
3

3

865
19
11

14
15
8

880
15
7

..

3

16
6

3
16
6

Cr.

876
19
1

Akaroa
High
School

....
Cr.

136
5

8

149
1
11

27
14
7

176
16
6......
Cr.

176
16
6

Hokitika
High
School

....
Cr.
3,168
11
0

2,631
5

6

48
0

0

2,679
5

6..
37
10
0

37
10
0

Cr.
2,641
15
6

Ashburton
High
School

....
Cr.

1,537
19
8

1,563
17
4

462
16
5

2,026
13
9..
206
15
6

206
15
6

Cr.
1,819
18
3

Timaru
High
Schools

..

..

Dr.
1,613

14
10

1,848
17
11

1,931
16
6

3,780
14
5

3,216
18
4

1,103
12
4

4,320
10
8

Dr.

539
16
3

Waimate
High
School

....
Cr.

539
17
4

792
17
5

70
10
9

863
8

2

..

458
14
10

458
14
10

Cr.

404
13
4

Waitaki
High
Schools

....
Cr.
2.194
19
4

2,759
16
0

2,104
7

1

4,864
3

1..
838
0

2

838
0

2

Cr.
4,026
2
11

Otago
High
Schools

..

..

Cr.
10,548

19
7

14,493
6

5

876
4

4

15,369
10
9..
652
6

3

652
6

3

Cr.
14,717

4

6

South
Otago
High
School

..
Cr.

161
4

7

45
7

10

151
10
6

196
18
4..
79
16
9

79
16
9

Cr.

117
1

7

Gore
High
School

......
Cr.

1,092
0

5

1,284
13
2

354
3

11

1,638
17
1..
81
4

6

81
4

6

Cr.

1,557
12
7

Southland
High
Schools

....
Dr.

16,258
19
7..1,286
4

2

1,286
4

2

17,003
12
4

716
1

5

17,719
13
9

Dr.
16,433

9

7

Totals

....
Dr.
55,784
2

7

73,929
6
10

j

39,956
19
10

|

113,886
6

8

119,638
17
10

35,780
0

0

155,418
17
10

Dr.
41,532
11
2

B,
Endowed

Schools.

Wanganui
Collegiate
School*

......
i

..
j

Christ's
Colleget

..

..

..••.•
j

•

•
j

.. *

Balance-sheet
for

this
school
is

published
in
Table
K

11a.

t
Return
not
available.
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